



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-2493

Bid Number: B-24-0140
Date: 05/31/2024
Page: 1 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	838.0	pc	Blind rivets 5/32" x 1/2"	2.00	1,676.00		
2	2.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2 1/2"	75.00	150.00		
3	35.0	pc/s	Channel Carrying, 0.80mm thk. x 12mm x 38mm x 5m	206.05	7,211.75		
4	102.0	pc	Channel Furring, 0.60mm thk x 19mm x 50mm x 5m	253.00	25,806.00		
5	1.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 15AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Plug-in type	649.00	649.00		
6	1.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 20AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Plug-in type	649.00	649.00		
7	1.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 50AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Plug-in type	1,320.00	1,320.00		
8	1.0	set	Circuit Breaker,50AT,2P,240V,60Hz,Bolt-on Type with enclosure NEMA-3R	2,035.00	2,035.00		
9	6.0	gal	Concrete Masonry Neutralizer (ordinary)	401.00	2,406.00		
10	8.0	pc/s.	Convenience outlet, 2 gang flush type	250.00	2,000.00		
11	3.0	pc	Coupling, PVC 4"dia.	88.00	264.00		
12	1.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 10mm dia. x 6.0mts.	233.00	233.00		
13	1.0	pc/s	Disc, Cutter, Diamond 4"	500.50	500.50		
14	3.0	pc	Drill Bit, Concrete 5/32" dia.	116.00	348.00		
15	3.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 5/32" dia.	101.00	303.00		
16	22.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(90deg.) 4"dia	85.00	1,870.00		
17	67.0	pc	Fiber Cement Board 4.5mm thk. 4' x 8'	657.00	44,019.00		
18	12.0	set/s	Fluorescent Tube, T8, 16W LED Type, 60Hz, Surface Type (with Housing)	405.00	4,860.00		
19	2.0	pc/s	Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)	80.00	160.00		
20	2.0	pc/s	Knife, Score & Snap	286.00	572.00		
SUB-TOTAL					97,032.25		

Purpose: Completion of One (1) unit two (2) classrooms building at Kilagding NHS, Brgy. Kilagding, Laak

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-2493

Bid Number: B-24-0140
Date: 05/31/2024
Page: 2 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
21	2.0	pc	Led Bulb, 9W-10W, E27,220V	388.00	776.00		
22	3.0	mtr./s	Mosquito Screen Wire 4'	305.25	915.75		
23	1.5	kg	Nails, C.W. 2"	94.00	141.00		
24	2.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 4"	91.00	182.00		
25	7.0	kg	Nails, Concrete 1"	162.00	1,134.00		
26	2.0	pc	Ordinary Plywood Type II Grade C, 10mm thk x 4' x 8'	935.00	1,870.00		
27	6.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Cast	798.00	4,788.00		
28	25.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Primer (Solvent) Double Coat	1,327.00	33,175.00		
29	11.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Reducer	716.00	7,876.00		
30	22.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Topcoat, Semi Gloss, Pre-mixed	1,716.00	37,752.00		
31	3.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #7	78.00	234.00		
32	3.0	set	Paint, Roller Foam #7 with tray	160.00	480.00		
33	10.0	L	Pipe, PVC 4" dia. x 3.0m (series 1000)	875.00	8,750.00		
34	38.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 8mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	187.00	7,106.00		
35	7.0	bag/s	Portland Cement (Type 1)	299.00	2,093.00		
36	2.0	pc	Receptacle,4-1/2" dia.(Plastic)with woodscrew	42.00	84.00		
37	10.0	pair/s	Safety Gloves	286.00	2,860.00		
38	10.0	pc/s	Safety Helmet	363.00	3,630.00		
39	10.0	pair/s	Safety Shoes	858.00	8,580.00		
40	40.0	pc	Sand Paper #100	29.00	1,160.00		
SUB-TOTAL					220,619.00		

Purpose: Completion of One (1) unit two (2) classrooms building at Kilagding NHS, Brgy. Kilagding, Laak
Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-2493

Bid Number: B-24-0140
Date: 05/31/2024
Page: 3 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
41	40.0	pc	Sand Paper #120	28.00	1,120.00		
42	7.0	box/s	Screw, self drilling metal, Flat Head, #12-24 x 20mm (1000pcs/box)	2,000.00	14,000.00		
43	4.0	pc/s	Stainless Steel Gutter Trap	478.50	1,914.00		
44	2.0	set	Switch, 1-gang (flush type)	124.00	248.00		
45	3.0	set	Switch, 3-gang (flush type)	292.00	876.00		
46	2.0	pc/s	Tape,Masking # 1	73.11	146.22		
47	1.0	bag	Tile Grout (2 kg/bag) (Beige)	121.00	121.00		
48	2.0	pc	Tile trim 8'	226.00	452.00		
49	5.0	bag	Tile,Adhesive(25 kg/bag)	451.00	2,255.00		
50	23.0	pc	Tiles, Ceramic Floor 0.4m x 0.4m	65.00	1,495.00		
51	74.0	pc/s	Tiles, Ceramic Wall 0.4m x 0.4m	86.90	6,430.60		
52	3.0	pc	Tiles, Porcelain 600mm x 600mm	189.00	567.00		
53	7.0	box	Tox #5 with Metal Screw 5 x 3/4 (50pcs/box)	165.00	1,155.00		
54	7.0	set	Vertical Downlight with LED Bulb,11W,220V,with 6" dia.Fixtures	979.00	6,853.00		
55	416.0	pc	W - Furring Clip (Double)	9.00	3,744.00		
56	48.0	pc/s	Wall Angle, 0.80mm thk x 25mm x 25mm x 3m	88.00	4,224.00		
57	80.0	mtr	Wire, 8.0mm sq. THW Copper Stranded BLACK - 40 METERS WHITE - 40 METERS	110.00	8,800.00		
TOTAL/LOT					275,019.82		
Purpose: Completion of One (1) unit two (2) classrooms building at Kilagding NHS, Brgy. Kilagding, Laak Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							